UNITED STATES PATENT AND TR	RADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AN	ND APPEAL BOARD
PANASONIC AUTOMOTIVE SY	STEMS CO., LTD.,
Petitioner	
v.	
UNM RAINFOREST INNO	OVATIONS,
Patent Owner	
IPR2021-00634	
Patent No. 8,265,09	6 B2

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3)

Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), Patent Owner UNM Rainforest Innovations hereby submits the following mandatory notices:

A. Real Party-In-Interest – 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(1)

UNM Rainforest Innovations hereby makes its appearance as Patent Owner and identifies University of New Mexico Board of Regents as a Real Party-In-Interest.

B. Related Matters – 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)

The following judicial matters may affect or be affected by a decision in this proceeding:

- * UNM Rainforest Innovations v. AsusTek Computer, Inc.; No. 6:20-cv-00142-ADA (WDTX)
- * UNM Rainforest Innovations v. D-Link Corporation, No. 6:20-cv-00143-ADA (WDTX)
- * UNM Rainforest Innovations v. Toyota North America Inc., et al., No. 2:23-cv-00424-JRG (EDTX)
- * UNM Rainforest Innovations v. TP-Link Technologies Co., Ltd., No. 6:19-cv-00428-ADA (WDTX)
- * *UNM Rainforest Innovations v. ZyXEL Communications Corporation*, No. 6:20-cv-00522-ADA (WDTX)
- * ZyXEL Communications Corporation v. UNM Rainforest Innovations, No. 22-2220/22-2250 (CAFC)
- * ZyXEL Communications Corporation v. UNM Rainforest Innovations, No. 23-1272 (CAFC)
- * UNM Rainforest Innovations v. ZyXEL Communications Corporation, No. 23-1296 (CAFC)



C. Lead and Back-up Counsel – 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)

UNM Rainforest Innovations is represented in this proceeding by the following:

LEAD COUNSEL	BACKUP COUNSEL
Jay P. Kesan, Reg. No. 37,488	John K. Harrop, Reg. No. 41,817
KEY IP LAW GROUP, PLLC	KEY IP LAW GROUP, PLLC
1750 Tysons Blvd., Suite 1500	1750 Tysons Blvd., Suite 1500
Tysons Corner, VA 22102	Tysons Corner, VA 22102
Telephone: (703) 289-5118	Telephone: (703) 289-5118
jay@keyiplaw.com	harrop@keyiplaw.com

D. Electronic Service

UNM Rainforest Innovations consents to service by email. Please address all correspondence and service to counsel as listed above.

Date: January 29, 2024	Respectfully submitted,
------------------------	-------------------------

/Jay P. Kesan /	/John K. Harrop /
Jay P. Kesan, Reg. No. 37,488	John K. Harrop
KEY IP LAW GROUP, PLLC	KEY IP LAW GROUP, PLLC
1750 Tyson's Blvd., Suite 1500	1750 Tysons Blvd., Suite 1500
Tysons Corner, VA 22102	Tysons Corner, VA 22102
Telephone: (703) 289-5118	Telephone: (703) 289-5118
jay@keyiplaw.com	harrop@keyiplaw.com

Attorneys for Patent Owner UNM Rainforest Innovations



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§42.6(3)(1), 42.6(e)(4), and 42.25(b), the undersigned certifies that a complete copy of *Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices Pursuant to 37 C.F.R.* § 42.8(a)(3) was filed electronically through the Patent Trial and Appeal Board's PTAB E2E System and provided, via electronic service, to the Petitioner by serving the correspondence address of record as follows:

Christopher J. Higgins (0CHPTABDocket@orrick.com)

T. Vann Pearce, Jr. (TVPPTABDocket@orrick.com)

Dated: January 29, 2024 /Jay P. Kesan /

Jay P. Kesan Reg. No. 37,488

